

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8056/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE VENKATESH STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(LIST IA NO. 98640 OF 2020 (DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE))

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Archana Surve Sindhey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
For M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent – Assessee has filed an application seeking discharge as an Advocate-on-Record.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has also appeared.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application for discharge, the said application is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the respondent to make necessary alternative arrangements to engage another learned Advocate-on-Record in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)