

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8056/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE VENKATESH STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Raja,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for appellant to file the fresh particulars of sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of alternative arrangement notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served either at same address or at fresh address, if so filed.

List again on 24.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG