

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8056/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE VENKATESH STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Teco/Tacho Eru, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Simran Sadyora, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sangli, Adv.
Ms. Khushbhu Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Official Liquidator of the respondent-company, which is under liquidation seeks and granted four weeks time, to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm