

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8056/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE & CUS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE VENKATESH STEELS LTD.
(IA No. 4/2012 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Balbir Singh, learned Additional
Solicitor General, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)